STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Homecoming Queen Declaration of Intent

<u>Individual Nomination</u> <u>OR</u> <u>C</u>	Club or Organization Nomination
(Self) Nomination:	(Club or Organization) Nomination:
I wish to run for the following:	(name of club or organization) *I wish to nominate the person below for the following position:
2009-2010 Homecoming Queen (Please write legibly) Name:Address:	2009-2010 Homecoming Queen (Please write legibly) Name:Address:
City State Zip	City State Zip
Student ID:	Student ID:
E-mail Address:	E-mail Address:
Phone #:Cell #	Phone #: Cell#
(*) If you are not the nominee PLEASE obtain permission from the person you are nominating.	
Deadline to turn in Declaration of Intent form:	
Date: Friday, November 20, 2009	
Locations:	
(Dyersburg Campus)	
STUDENT LIFE OFFICE-Campus Activity Bldg. (See Mr. G. White) or	
DEAN OF STUDENTS OFFICE-Student Center (Room 122)	
(The Jimmy Naifeh Center) STUDENT LIFE OFFICE — Naifeh Bldg. (Room 163)	
(The Gibson County Center)	
FRONT DESK	
I have read the qualifications for Homecoming Queen and understand fully.	
Signature:***Turn in the	Date:

DYERSBURG STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE HOMECOMING QUEEN

QUALIFICATION AND ELECTION REGULATIONS

- The candidates for Homecoming Queen shall be restricted to full-time (12 credit hours or more) students who are currently enrolled at Dyersburg State Community College, and will maintain enrollment and full-time status during the 2009-2010 ACADEMIC YEAR.
- The candidate for Homecoming Queen must have a minimum 2.0 grade point average (GPA). If candidate does not have college credits, must have a previous high school GPA of 2.5. Candidates may be self-nominated or may be nominated and supported by a recognized Dyersburg State Community College club or organization.
- The Homecoming Queen serves as an ambassador for the College and exofficio member of the Student Government Association.
- Deadline to turn in Declaration of Intent form is November 20, 2009.
- All qualifying nominees will be notified of eligibility to run by October 23,
 2009, and will be provided campaign regulation information at that time.
- There will be an election by the student body on <u>December 10-11, 2009</u> to elect the top three (3) contenders for Homecoming Queen. These will make up the Homecoming court.
- The Homecoming court will be notified by December 18, 2009.
- The Homecoming Queen will be announced at the Homecoming Games and Award Ceremony (held at the Dyersburg campus) on <u>Saturday</u>, <u>February 13</u>, 2010.
- Once elected the Homecoming Queen will reign thru the 2009-2010 academic year.

For more information please contact:

- Dorothy Bond, Director of Student Life, Rm. 163-Jimmy Naifeh Center (901/475-3166) bond@dscc.edu
- George White, Asst. Student Life Coordinator, Campus Activity Bldg. Dyersburg Campus.
 (731/286-3332) or Gibson County Center (731/855-1419) gwhite@dscc.edu.
- Gwen Wardlow, SGA President (Dyersburg Campus) gwardlo1@my.dscc.edu
- Liz Burnett or Soobin Crabb (Jimmy Naifeh Ctr.) <u>eburnett@my.dscc.edu;</u> scrabb@my.dscc.edu
- Katrinka Nance, SGA Representative (Gibson Co. Ctr.) knance@my.dscc.edu

Keep this page for your information